

MOJAVE DESERT AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

14306 Park AvenueVictorville.CA92392-2310 760.245.1661 -- 800.635.4617 -- FAX760.245.2022

INACTIVE

N010667

Inactive type Permit has no description information.

EXPIRES LAST DAY OF:NOVEMBER 2010

OWNER OF OPERATOR (Co.#84)

NTC - Public Works Bldg 602, 5th Street Fort Irwin, CA92310

EQUIPMENT LOCATION (Fac. #589)

NTC Training Mission Bldg. 602, 5th street Fort Irwin, CA923105085

Description:

GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY (NON-RETAIL) TPU 369-117 consisting of:

FUEL TANKS

|--|

DISPENSING EQUIPMENT

Fuel Type	Quantity
87U	1

VAPOR CONTROL EQUIPMENT

Туре	Equipment Name	Compliance
PI	NONE	NONE
PII	NONE	NONE

CONDITIONS:

1. The toll-free telephone number that must be posted is 1-800-635-4617.

2. The owner/operator (o/o) shall maintain a log of all inspections, repairs, and maintenance on equipment subject to Rule 461. Such

SIC:9711

Fee Schedule:5 (a)

Rating:500gallons

SCC:40600601

Location/UTM(Km):529E/3902N

This permit does not authorize the emission of air contaminants in excess of those allowed by law, including Division 26 of the Health and Safety Code of the State of California and the Rules and Regulations of the District. This permit cannot be construed as permission to violate existing laws, ordinances, statutes or regulations of this or other governmental agencies. This permit must be renewed by the expiration date above. If billing for renewal fee required by Rule 301(c) is not received by expiration date above, please contact the District.

NTC - Public Works Attn: Air Resources Manager

Fort Irwin,CA92310



Brad Poiriez Air Pollution Control Officer logs or records shall be maintained at the facility for at least two (2) years and shall be available to the District upon request.

3. Any modifications or changes to the piping or control fitting of the vapor recovery system require prior approval from the District.

4. The annual throughput of gasoline shall not exceed 25,000 gallons per year. Throughput Records shall be kept on site and available to District personnel upon request. Before this annual throughput can be increased the facility may be required to submit to the District a site specific Health Risk Assessment in accord with a District approved plan. In addition public notice and/or comment period may be required.

5. This equipment is non-compliant with current Vapor Recovery standards and requirements including Rule 461; it shall be removed from the facility and replacement equipment shall be permitted no later than June 30, 2010. Replacement equipment shall be permitted with the District through the normal application process, including an application accompanied with an appropriate application fee. Replacement equipment shall be standing loss, and Phase I and Phase II compliant from the onset with CARB certified systems as approved by current executive orders.